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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2723
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20" MARCH, 2018

NEW LEUKEMIA TREATMENT BY AYURVEDIC SCIENCES
2723. SHRI NARENDRA KUMAR SWAIN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

() whether it is a fact that treatment of relapsed undifferentiated acute myeloid leukemia was invented by a member of Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences,

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether alternative medicine is marketed and produced by Government; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: No.
(b)to(d): Doesnot arisein view of answer to (a) above.

